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Preliminary Round - Group A
Предварительный раунд - Группа A

Match Report
Результат / Отчет о матче

FRI 5 JUL 2013
20:00

Trudovye Rezervy Stadium

Match 6

Timing and Results provided by

FBM400A02_73 2.0 Report Created  FRI 5 JUL 2013 21:53

CHN - MEX
0 : 0

Match Officials:
Referee: Derenov Sergiu (MDA)
4th Official: ZAYNAGUTDINOV (RUS)

Assistant Referee 1: BIRYULIN (RUS)
Assistant Referee 2: SAIFETDINOV (RUS)

Goals Scored:
None

CHN - China
[12] Liu Jiao (GK)

[3] Wang Wei
[4] Lu Bin
[6] Guo Ziyin
[7] Han Guanghui

[10] Zhang Miao (-70')
[13] Liu Lijia
[15] Qian Changjie
[17] Hu Ming
[19] He Zichao
[20] Yan Xiao (-78')

Substitutes:
[1] YAN Xiangshan (GK)
[2] Jing Xuan
[5] Cui Mengxu
[8] Cui Boyu (+70')
[9] Li Xun (+78')

[11] Li Donghao
[14] Li Zuoquan
[16] Li Liang
[18] Wang Chao

MEX - Mexico
[1] Castorena Josue Gilberto (GK)
[3] Rizo Belleso Jose Antonio
[6] Hernandez Victor Antonio
[8] Garduno Pena Manuel

[10] MARTINEZ  Arturo (-81')
[11] Mendez Ortiz Miguel Angel
[12] Alvarado Jesus Alberto (-34')
[15] Salas Pina Sergio Daniel
[18] Gutierrez Raul Fernando (-68')
[19] Perez Peralta Angel (-56')
[20] VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ Erick Mauricio

Substitutes:
[2] Madrigal Luis Eduardo
[4] Reyes Cristian Miguel
[5] Camacho Jonathan
[7] Arredondo Cruz Jose Obed (+56')
[9] Barrientos Miguel (+34')

[13] Ledezma Hugo Enrique (+81')
[14] Loya Martin Rene
[16] MEDINA GOMEZ Hector de Jesus (GK)
[17] Moya Trujillo Jetzael (+68')

Coach: Coach:Jin Zhiyang Ramirez Omar

Cautions:
He Zichao (CHN) 32', Gutierrez Raul Fernando (MEX) 38', Garduno Pena Manuel (MEX) 58', Li Xun (CHN) 90'+3

Expulsions:
None

Additional Time:
First half: 2 min., second half: 5 min.
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CHN - China STATISTICS MEX - Mexico
Shots

Shots on Goal
Fouls

Corner Kicks
Free Kicks

Penalty Kicks
Offsides

Own Goals
Yellow Cards (Cautions)
Expulsions (2nd Yellow)
Red Cards (Expulsions)

Ball Possession
Actual Playing Time

6
3

17
3

20
0
3
0
2
0
0

45%
25

4
2

15
7

20
0
5
0
2
0
0

55%
31

CHN - China

No. Name Pos Fouls Red CardsMin GF GA SG/S PK
FC FS

Y
2Y=R R

12 Liu Jiao GK 90 1
3 Wang Wei DF 90
4 Lu Bin DF 90 1 / 1 1 2
6 Guo Ziyin MF 90 3 2
7 Han Guanghui FW 90

10 Zhang Miao MF 70 1 / 1 1 4
13 Liu Lijia DF 90 1
15 Qian Changjie MF 90 0 / 2 3
17 Hu Ming MF 90 1 / 2 1 2
19 He Zichao DF 90 1 1
20 Yan Xiao FW 78 5 1

Substitutes:
8 Cui Boyu MF 20 1
9 Li Xun MF 12 2 1

Totals 3 / 6 17 14 2

MEX - Mexico

No. Name Pos Fouls Red CardsMin GF GA SG/S PK
FC FS

Y
2Y=R R

1 Castorena Josue Gilberto GK 90
3 Rizo Belleso Jose Antonio DF 90 3
6 Hernandez Victor Antonio DF 90 2 1
8 Garduno Pena Manuel MF 90 0 / 1 2 1

10 MARTINEZ  Arturo DF 81 1
11 Mendez Ortiz Miguel Angel DF 90 2
12 Alvarado Jesus Alberto FW 34
15 Salas Pina Sergio Daniel MF 90 4 1
18 Gutierrez Raul Fernando MF 68 1 1 1
19 Perez Peralta Angel MF 56 2
20 VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ Erick Mauricio FW 90 1 / 2 4 2

Substitutes:
7 Arredondo Cruz Jose Obed DF 34 2
9 Barrientos Miguel FW 56 1 / 1 1 2

13 Ledezma Hugo Enrique MF 9
17 Moya Trujillo Jetzael MF 22 1

Totals 2 / 4 15 17 2

LEGEND
(C) Captain -nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card
DF Defender FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered FW Forward
GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper MF Midfielder
Min Minutes Played PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions)
SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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